
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, January 15, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Volunteers of America Colorado 

Branch (VOA) by adding $547,500 for a new total of 

$1,553,700 and one year for a new end date of 12-31-20 

to provide emergency short-term shelter for individuals 

and families through the City’s motel voucher program 

(SOCSV-2018-39578-02; SOCSV-201952821-02).

20-0044

Amends a contract with Bluff Mercy, LLC by adding 

$293,421 for a new total of $880,083 and one year for a 

new end date of 12-31-20 to provide permanent 

supportive housing services to individuals and families 

that are homeless, chronically homeless or at imminent 

risk of homelessness, citywide (SOCSV-2017-38559-02).

20-0046

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15982
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15984

